

Queensland

Rural and Regional Adjustment Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2014

Subordinate Legislation 2014 No. 2

made under the

Rural and Regional Adjustment Act 1994

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 25 (Bovine Johne's Disease Assistance Scheme)	2

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Rural and Regional* Adjustment Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2014.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Rural and Regional Adjustment Regulation 2011*.

3 Amendment of sch 25 (Bovine Johne's Disease Assistance Scheme)

Schedule 25, section 6, '\$50000'—

omit, insert—

\$100000

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 30 January 2014.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 31 January 2014.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry.

© State of Queensland 2014

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel